1998 Board Rules Changes

All rule changes that were effective 05-10-98 are summarized below.

Click <u>here</u> for the complete board rules.

Chapter 163, Licensure, amendments to 163.1, 163.3, 163.5-163.7, 163.12, 163.14, and 163.15, which will remove or change certain wording to ensure continuity with the Medical Practice Act and to be consistent with current terminology by changing Advisory Board of Osteopathic Specialists to Bureau of Osteopathic Specialists.

Chapter 175, Fees and Penalties, amendment to 175.2, which will increase the penalty fees for delinquent annual registration in order to be consistent with the Medical Practice Act, section 3.10(b)(7). The penalty fee for 31-90 days late will be \$55 and the penalty fee for 90 days to 1 year late will be \$110.

Chapter 183, Acupuncture, amendments to 183.2, 183.4, 183.8, 183.17 183.18, 183.20, 183.22, and 183.23, which will correct the address of the agency on a document in section 183.8 and change the name of two organizations throughout the chapter to be consistent with the new names: change National Commission for the Certification of Acupuncturists (NCCA) to the National Certification Commission for Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine (NCCAOM) and change the National Accreditation Commission for Schools and Colleges of Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine (NACSCAOM) to the Accreditation Commission for Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine (ACAOM).